Attorney Docket No. 080437.51529US U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 11-21-2002 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of se record the attached 102288973
12. Name and address of receiving party(ies) original documents or copy there Name of conveying party(ies): Emhart Inc. Bayerische Motoren Werke AG Street Address: Petuelring 130 Additional name(s) of conveying 80809 Munich party(ies) attached? Germany Yes Χ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of Conveyance: 3. X No Yes Assignment X Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: October 31, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: == В. Patent No(s). Patent Application No.(s) Α. 6,108,890 issued 08/29/2000 (Opper et al) == X No Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document involved: \$ 40.00 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): should be mailed: X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any true copy of the original document. attached copy is a KyNO. 29004 November 15, 2002 Mercheller (mes Reg. No. Évenson TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 11/20/2002 LMUELLER 00000101 6108890 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP FC:8021 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMHART INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its principal office at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A. (hereinafter "EMHART"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,108,890 (hereinafter "the Letters Patent");

AND WHEREAS, BAYERISCHEN MOTOREN WERKE AG, having its principal office at Petuelring 130, 80809 Munich, Germany (hereinafter "BMW"), is desirous of acquiring the interests of EMHART in the United States in and to the Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, EMHART has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto BMW, EMHART's entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EMHART INC. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

EMHART INC.

By: John D. Del Ponti

Assistant Secretary

Date: 04 31,2001

Witness

RECORDED: 11/15/2002 REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0132